
Name of work : 

Activity no 
Fund : 

NIT No. 

Date : 
Tender Amount 

Work Order No 
Date 

Nane of the agency : 
Date of Commencemant : 
Date Of Measurment : 

1 

Date of Complition on filed : 
SL no 

2 

3 

B 

5 

A 

B1 

-

OFFICE OF THE BANAGRAM GRAM PANCHAYAT 

Tender less 

Description of item 
Dressing & Chilchalling of existing road pavement including cutting & filling with earth upto 
150 mm avarage thickness finished with proper grade ( extra quantity of earth for filling shall 
be obtained from road side borrow- pit ) 
(a) Depth up to 150 mm 

%) [say 1%] 

Add: CGST @% 

B2 Add: SGST @_% 

Filling in foundation or plinth by stone dust in layers not exceeding 150 mm as directed and 
consolidating the same by thorough saturation with water, ramming complete including the cost of supply of stone dust. Do- by stone dust (payment to be made on measurement of 

finished FOquantity).(Lead 42 km) 

Supplying, laying Polythene Sheet ( 150 gm/sgm ) under Cement concrete bed in/c all 
complete works. 

Hire and labour charges for Shuttering with or without staging upto 4.0 m height using 
approved stout props with wooden planks/ply wood/steel sheet plate with required bracing 

for any kind of plain or reinforced concrete works in all sorts of minor structure including 
culvert, box culvert, cross-drain etc. The rate is inclusive of fitting, fixing and striking out afte 

completion of work as per specification and direction. 

Providing & laying cemnt concrete. With or without reinforcements, in any part of 
foundation/sub-structure/super-structure or bridges/culverts with graded stone 

chips/gravel/bajree of specified nominal sizes, including screening and cleaning of coarse 
aggregates and sand, cost of curing with water, including cost an carriage of all materials but 

excluding ost of formwork and reinforcement works complete. 
b) 1:2:4 concrete 

Display Board in/c writing etc all complete &3nos Photo 

FIRST AND FINAL BILL 

(A*_%) (B2) 

VILL. - VALDHA, P.0-DOHIRA, 
P.S.-SANTHIA DIST.-BIRBHUM.. 

Add: IGST@_% (A*_%) (B3) 

GROSS VALUE WITH GST (C) [A+B1+B2+B3] 

CONSTRUCTION OF PCC ROAD FROM DILIP DHIBAR HOUSE TOWARDS SANTU DHIBAR HOUSE AT MATHURAPUR SANSAD UNDER BANAGRAM GRAM PANCHAYAT WITHIN SAINTHIA DEV BLOCK 

(A) TOTAL GROSS VALUE AS PER M.B. 

(A) ACTUAL GROSS VALUE AS PER M.B. AFTER 
(A*_%) (B1) 

DAdd: Labour Cess @ 1% (D) [C*1%] 

Signature of Nirman Sahayak: 

Nirnan Sahayak 
Benegrea GCram Panchayat 

E Total i.e. GROSS VALUE WITH GST & LABOUR CESS (C+D] 

go]n|2025 

12/08/2025 

Sagar Sarkar Vill+P.0-Chhutara, Sainthia, Birbhum 

Quntity 

115.210 

17.280 

115.210 

109455345/25-26 
15thcfc/untied/25-26 

14.740 

11/BGP/25-26 

17.280 

Rs.119990.00 

426/BGP/25 
12-08-2025 

04-11-2025 
20-11-2025 

20-11-2025 
Unit Rate Amount 

Sqm 

cum 

Sqm 

Sqm 

Cum 

14.40 

999.28 Rs 

| 
24.00 Rs. 

93.00 Rs. 

4410.36 Rs. 

9% 

Rs 

0.12% Rs. 
Rs. 

9% 

0% 

Rs. 

1% 

Rs. 

Rs. 

Rs 

Rs 

Rs. 

Rs. 

SI-02 

Rs. 

1,659.00 

17,267.55 

2,765.00 

1,370.80 

76,211.00 

1,400.00 

1,00,673.35 
120.81 

1,00,552.54 

9,050.00 

9,050.00 

1,18,652.54 

1187.00 

1,19,839.54 

Prodh:tn 
Banagram Gram Panchayat 

Remarks 

inse 

de 
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