## FIRST AND FINAL BILL

## OFFICE OF THE BANAGRAM GRAM PANCHAYAT

VILL. - VALDHA, P.O-DOHIRA, P.S.-SANTHIA DIST.-BIRBHUM.,

CONSTRUCTION OF PCC ROAD FROM DILIP DHIBAR HOUSE TOWARDS SANTU DHIBAR HOUSE AT MATHURAPUR SANSAD UNDER BANAGRAM GRAM PANCHAYAT

Name of work :-

WITHIN SAINTHIA DEV BLOCK 109455345/25-26

Activity no Fund :-

15thcfc/untied/25-26

NIT No.

Date :-

11/BGP/25-26

Tender Amount :-

12/08/2025

SI-02

**Work Order No** 

Rs.119990.00

426/BGP/25

Date

Nane of the agency :-

12-08-2025

Date of Commencement:

Sagar Sarkar Vill+P.O-Chhutara, Sainthia, Birbhum

Date Of Measurment :-

04-11-2025 20-11-2025

Date of Complition on filed:-

20-11-2025 SL no Description of item

SL IIO	Description of item	Quntity	Unit	Rate	Ame	ount	Remarks
1	Dressing & Chilchalling of existing road pavement including cutting & filling with earth upto 150 mm avarage thickness finished with proper grade ( extra quantity of earth for filling shall be obtained from road side borrow- pit )  (a) Depth up to 150 mm	115.210	sqm	14.40	Rs.	1,659.00	
2	Filling in foundation or plinth by stone dust in layers not exceeding 150 mm as directed and consolidating the same by thorough saturation with water, ramming complete including the cost of supply of stone dust . Do- by stone dust (payment to be made on measurement of finished FOquantity).(Lead 42 km)	17.280	cum	999.28	Rs.	17,267.55	
3	Supplying, laying Polythene Sheet ( 150 gm / sqm ) under Cement concrete bed in/c all complete works.	115.210	sqm	24.00	Rs.	2,765.00	
4	Hire and labour charges for Shuttering with or without staging upto 4.0 m height using approved stout props with wooden planks/ply wood/steel sheet plate with required bracing for any kind of plain or reinforced concrete works in all sorts of minor structure including culvert, box culvert, cross-drain etc. The rate is inclusive of fitting, fixing and striking out after completion of work as per specification and direction.	14.740	sqm	93.00	Rs.	1,370.80	
5	Providing & laying cemnt concrete. With or without reinforcements, in any part of foundation/sub-structure/super-structure or bridges/culverts with graded stone chips/gravel/bajree of specified nominal sizes, including screening and cleaning of coarse aggregates and sand, cost of curing with water, including cost an carriage of all materials but excluding ost of formwork and reinforcement works complete.  b) 1:2:24 concrete	17.280	cum	4410.36	Rs.	76,211.00	
6	Display Board in/c writing etc all complete &3nos Photo	LS			Rs.	1,400,00	
	(A) TOTAL GROSS VALUE AS PER M.B.		-		Rs.		
	Tender less (%) [say 1%]			0.12%	Rs.	1,00,673.35	
Α	(A) ACTUAL GROSS VALUE AS PER M.B. AFTER			0.12%	Rs.	120.81	
В1	Add: CGST @ % (A*%) (B1)			001		1,00,552.54	
B2	Add: SGST @% (A*%) (B2)				Rs.	9,050.00	
В3	Add: IGST @ % (A*%) (B3)			9%	Rs.	9,050.00	
	GROSS VALUE WITH GST (C) [A+B1+B2+B3]			0%	Rs.	-	
	Add: Labour Cess @ 1% (D) [C*1%]				Rs.	1,18,652.54	
_				1%	Rs.	1,187.00	
E	otal i.e. GROSS VALUE WITH GST & LABOUR CESS [C+D]				Rs.	1,19,839.54	
				-		,,	

Signature of Nirman Sahayak:

Nirman Sahayak Banagram Gram Panchayat Banagram Gram Panchayat